
DRAFT 

PAGE 1 OF 2 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 
between the 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO and BEXAR COUNTY  
(the SEP-HCP Permittees) 

and  
TEXAS PARKS AND WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT 

 
 
ARTICLE I. RECITALS 

WHEREAS, this First Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is 
made and entered into by and between the City of San Antonio and Bexar County (the 
SEP-HCP Permittees) and Texas Parks and Wildlife Department (TPWD), hereinafter 
collectively referred to as the Parties; and   

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the MOU by instrument dated effective May 19, 
2017, which, under Article VI. B., states that the Parties may amend the MOU, and said 
amendment shall become effective upon the approval of the Parties in writing; and  

WHEREAS, the Parties are engaged in discussions related to a long term agreement to 
supersede the MOU, and desire to extend the time frame for said discussions; and   

WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to amend the MOU as described in Article II. below. 

ARTICLE II. AMENDMENT 

1. The MOU by and between the Parties is hereby amended to extend the term of the 
MOU until December 31, 2017. 

2. All references to the ending date of the MOU as being “September 30, 2017”, are 
hereby amended and replaced to reflect an ending date of “December 31, 2017”.   

ARTICLE III. SAME TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Except as expressly modified by this First Amendment, the terms and conditions of the 
MOU remain in full force and effect. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

PAGE 2 OF 2 

EXECUTED to be effective on the latest date indicated below (the “Effective Date”). 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 
A Texas Municipal Corporation 

 COUNTY OF BEXAR, TEXAS 

By: 

 
 
 
 

 

By: 

 

 MELISSA RAMIREZ 
Assistant Director 
Development Services Department 

  ANDREW WINTER 
Environmental Engineer 
Public Works Department 
 

  
 

   

 Date   Date 
     
     
     
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:  APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 

By: 

 
 
 
 
 

 

By: 

 

 Andrew Segovia 
City Attorney 

  Katherine Ramos 
Assistant Criminal District Attorney 
Civil Section 

 

TEXAS PARKS AND WILDLIFE 
DEPARTMENT 
A State Agency 
 
 
 
 
TPWD Executive Director 
 
 
 
Date 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 
 
 
 
 
TPWD Attorney 
 


